A	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT II	CODE	PAGE ·· 1	OF PAGES	
2. AM	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	. NO .		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)		
MO	D40	See Block 15C.	NSR-04-520-2/26/04						
8. I SS	UED BY CODE	<u> </u>	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Iten	16)	CODE			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Center 1 - Team A Mail Stop T-7-I2 Washington DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Center 1 - Team A Mail Stop: T-7-I2 Washington, DC 20555						
3. NA	AE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	SA. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO	D.		
AT	GITALNET GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS TN: Ms. Cheryl A. Cartwright Contracts Manager 25 Network Place			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.					
	rndon VA 20171					C-26-00-307 N/A			
		FACILITY CODE		x	108.DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 108-01-2000				
ODE	11 THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS OF S	L	<u> </u>				
	he above numbered solicitation is amended as set	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
offe KNO RES by t	By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	aich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Riverse of this amendment you des	ne solicitation and amendme ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO sire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, a	ent nu R TO dy su and is	mbers. FAILUR THE HOUR ANI bmitted, such ch received prior to	E OF YOUR ADD DATE SPECT ange may be not the opening h	C- IFIED MAY nade		
		LIES ONLY TO MODI				S,			
	IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/ORD	<u>ER NO. AS DESCRIB</u>	ED I	N ITEM 14.				
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM	10A.			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES (such as changes in pa	ying of	ice, appropriation date	, etc.)			
x	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	MU	Mutual Agreement of the Parties Clause 52.243-2, Changes Cost Reimbursement						
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. 11	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 2	copie	s to the issuing (office.			
4. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF	F section headings, including solicitation	/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)		·-·			
	The subject contract is modified as des	•		•					
	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ed in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in Iuli 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA			or print)			
C	Theryl Cartwright Contracts Manager	4	Donald A. King Contracting Office		errieere (1390)				
	ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Chell Cultur	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	~, (nede	9 180	C. DATE SIGNED) 51 /	
_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 5/2x/04	(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)	STANDARD FORM	0 124	107	

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Incorporate a within scope change to the contract for the purchase and installation of additional equipment necessary to upgrade the programming of the control system located in the ET room, as part of Display subsystem upgrade to the Operations Center thereby increasing the ceiling amount of the contract by \$34,483.00 from \$5,142,659.28 to \$5,177,142.28; 2) Increase the funding amount in the contract by \$50,000.00, from \$4,698,679.40 to \$4,748,679.40; and 3) Modify the Schedule of Prices for Option Year Three, to include the costs associated with the upgrade.

The NRC accepts the proposal of DigitalNet dated March 26, 2004, which is hereby incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this contract, to provide the NRC with the technical support and services associated with the acquisition of equipment required for the upgrade of the programming of the control system located in the ET room, as part of the Display Subsystem Upgrade, in accordance with Paragraph C.2 - Modifications/Enhancements to OCIMS of the contract.

Accordingly, the subject contract is hereby modified:

- 1. Section B Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.3 Schedule of Prices, CLIN 004AA of Option Year 3 is hereby revised to incorporate additional costs associated with Phase III Procurement and Implementation of the Re-engineering of the Display Subsystem. As a result, the total estimated cost of CLIN 004AA is hereby increased by \$34,483.00, from \$2,664,018.31 to \$2,698,501.31. As a result of these changes, the total estimated cost of Option Year 3 is hereby increased by \$34,483.00 from \$2,713,331.14 to \$2,747,814.14.
- 2. Section B Supplies or Services and Price/Costs, Paragraph B.4 Consideration and Obligation-Cost Plus Fixed Fee, Subparagraphs (a) and (c) are hereby deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu thereof with the following:

"B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

- a. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$5,177,142.28, of which \$4,884,953.60 represents the reimbursable costs and of which \$292,188.68 represents the fixed fee.
- b. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$4,748,679.40, of which \$4,463,758.70 represents the reimbursable costs and of which \$284,920.70 represents the fixed fee."

3. Section B.3, SCHEDULE OF PRICES, Option Year Three Pricing, as modified in Modification No. 32, is deleted in its entirety, and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"OPTION YEAR THREE: (AUGUST 1, 2003 THROUGH JULY 31, 2004) - REVISED

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	_	TIMATED OST	FIX FE	KED E	_	TAL COST ID FEE
004AA	Provide services, equipment and software for Option Year 3 (Thirtyseven month through Forty-eight month) for twelve months.	\$2,	.545,653.66	\$1	52,847.75	\$2,	,698,501.31
004AB	Incident Response Option for Option Year 3	\$	18,668.89	\$	1,123.76	\$	19,792.65
004AC	Maintenance Services	\$	27,849.74	\$	1,670.44	\$	29,520.18
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR THREE: \$2.747.814.14"							

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR THREE:

A summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY00 Obligations	\$	252,403.00
Total FY01 Obligations	\$	356,200.00
Total FY02 Obligations	\$1,	,286,840.40
Total FY03 Obligations	\$	700,000.00
Total FY04 Obligations	\$2	.153.236.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS \$4,748,679.40

This modification obligates fiscal year 04 funds in the amount of \$50,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.